
Office: 424-999-2551

DISTRICT 1 SOUTH
Dispatch / ETI

City of Commerce, CA 90040

Agent: Shomari Davis

Cell: 626-786-9398
davis@ibew11.org

DISTRICT 1 NORTH

297 N. Marengo Ave. 
Pasadena, CA 91101

Agent: Brett Moss

Cell: (626) 379-0651 
bmoss@ibew11.org

DISTRICT 2 
South Bay Union Hall 
2150 West 190th St. 
Torrance, CA 90504 

Agent: Gary Tomlin 
Office: 424-999-2557
Cell: 626-375-5721 
gtomlin@ibew11.org

DISTRICT 3 
South Bay Union Hall 
2150 West 190th St. 
Torrance, CA 90504 

Agent: Mike Costigan 
Office: 424-999-2558
Cell: 310-503-5337 
mcostigan@ibew11.org

COUNTYWIDE MAIN OFFICE 

REFINERIES

IBEW 11 DISTRICTS

DISTRICTS

IBEW 11 
297 N. Marengo Ave. 
Pasadena, CA 91101 
626-243-9700

Agent: Manny Solis

Cell: 626-318-7442
msolis@ibew11.org 

SOUND & 
COMMUNICATIONS 
Agent: Chuck Webb 

Cell: 310-503-6618 
cwebb@ibew11.org 

UNIT 14/CIVIL SERVICE 
Agent: Luis Arida 
Cell: 626-712-4769
Fax: 626-792-3107 
arida@Ibew11.org 

DISTRICT 4 
400 Chatsworth Drive 
San Fernando, CA 91340 

Fax: 818-361-0606 
district4@ibew11.org 

DISTRICT 5 
360 Grand Cypress Ave. 
#320 Palmdale, CA 93551 

Agent: Mitch Klein 

Cell: 661-432-8777
Fax: 818-361-0606 
klein@ibew11.org 

DISTRICT 6 
830 N. Diamond Bar Blvd., 
Diamond Bar, CA 91765 

Agent: Jacob Troncoza 
Office: 909-632-1335
Cell: 626-319-8112 
troncoza@ibew11.org 
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PACIFIC OCEAN
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